

LORO PIANA SUPERYACHT REGATTA

Porto Cervo, 5 - 9 June 2018

SAILING INSTRUCTIONS Amendment No. 3

SI 11.2

For Friday's racing only (08 June), delete and replace the first sentence of SI 11.2 with: "The starting time for the first yacht in the first race of the day is 10.35."

SI 11.5

For Friday's racing only (08 June), delete and replace the second sentence with: "Friday's first race will be started using the following signals."

The warning, preparatory, and start times for the first yacht in the first race of the day are changed as follow:

5 (10:30)

4 (10:31)

0 (10:35)

SI 16.7

For Friday's racing only (08 June), replace "between 10.45 and 11.15 each day" with "between 09.45 and 10.15".

Organizing Authority

Posted at: 19.30

7 June, 2018